	00 01 1000	<u> </u>			
1	FORM PTO-1595 08 - 21 - 1998	over Sheet AUG USADEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office			
	(160. 0-50) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4, Tab settings ;⇒> □> □>				
	To the Honorable Commissi. 100797690	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	,	Name: Wang Laboratories, Inc.			
	BT Commercial Corporation				
		Internal Address:			
Ž	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No				
•	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive			
1	Assignment Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130			
S	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State Time Zip orozi Tiso			
					
	Execution Date: 11/7/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	4. Application number(a) or notest number(a):				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	• •			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		4,807,142			
	A LPC I h hts				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed:	1			
	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & Name: ZAFMAN LLP				
	Name: Zarwan EE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Internal Address:				
		Authorizada ha abaya da			
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
		c. Soposit account number.			
	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
08/	10/1008 PHOLIVEN 00000162 4807142	S COMOT			
01	FC:581 40.00 OP	3 SPACE			
	Statement and signature.				
	-	formation is true and correct and any attached			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	10/1	11/4 0/1/2/			
	Michael Anthony DeSanctis	6×1/1 8/11/78			
	Name of Person Signing Si	gnature / Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Wang Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") granted a security interest to BT Commercial Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") in all of its intellectual property, including patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to a certain Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 30, 1995, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995 and recorded at Reel 7377 and Frame 072; and granted a further security interest to BT Commercial Corporation as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a certain Amended And Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amended Agreement") dated as of August 29, 1996, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 at Reel 8246, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has agreed to sell and transfer to Farrington Investments, Ltd. the specific items of Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (Patents and Patent Applications) (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Patents dated as of october 3/, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent and Collateral Agent hereby reassign to the Debtor all of their respective right, title and interest in the Patents and hereby release any security interest or lien in or against any of the Patents granted by the Debtor to the Agent and the Collateral Agent under the Agreement or the Amended Agreement or any other instrument or document executed by the Debtor.

The Agent and Collateral Agent agree that they shall, upon the Borrower's or Farrington Investments, Ltd.'s reasonable request, execute releases, instruments and termination statements and take any other actions necessary to effect or evidence of record the foregoing.

This release shall be binding on the Agent and the Collateral Agent and their respective successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Debtor and Farrington Investments, Ltd.

AMINITAL CHANGE STORES LOSTER SE	
sufficient postage in an en	velope addressed to the
Assistant Commissioner for Pat	ents, Washington (N.C. 2023)
On Augus	t 11, 1998
Date of De	posit /
EDITH F	VENICS
Name of Person Maili	ud Correspondence
follow Street	8-11-48
Signature	Date
•)	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States. Postal Seniors as first class mail with

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Magistrati Continuazione for attenta, mastington, p.o. coci					
On MAV 4, 1998					
Date of Deposit					
ED ITH FUENTES					
Name of Person Mailing Correspondence					
July 16 5-4-98					
Signature Dete					
DATENIT					

REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0203

#1. (#F255, Q1500)(1000) (#0002011 (#2500000):#01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this ___ day of November, 1997.

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent and Collateral Agent

By: Me is Making

		EXHI	BITA		
Case No.	Priority Date	Country	Applic. No.	Patent No.	Due Dates
A91016		us	771776	Abandoned	
		AU	21491/92	663877	
		CA	2111693	Pending	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04 Oct '91	EP - DE	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP-FR	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP - GB	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	JP	506856/93	Pending	
		WO	PCTUS92044	Abandoned	
A91016C		US	232872	5583537	
A90006		us	605617	5283864	Tax 7.5
	122	ļ.,	1 222 124		01 Aug 2001
	30 Oct 90	AU	88594/91	666106	
	30 Oct 90	CA	2091339	Pending	
	30 Oct 90	EP	91919861.4	0555330	
	30 Oct 90	JP	517490/91	Pending	
	30 Oct 90	WO	PCTUS91044	Abandoned	
A86015	25 June '86	US	878450	4897812	Tax 11.5 30 Jul 2001
		AU	72384/87	594149	
	25 June '86	EP - DE	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP-FR	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP-BE	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP - GB	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP - DE	92201866.8	Pending	
				Pending	
	25 June '86	EP-FR	92201866.8	Pending	
	25 June '86 25 June '86	EP-BE EP-GB	92201866.8 92201866.8	Pending	
<u> </u>	25 June '86	EPO - Div	92201866.8	Pending	12 yr. Ann. 30 Mar '98
	25 June '86	CA	533242	1284240	T
	25 June '86	JP	502306/87	Abandoned	
·	25 June '86	WO	PCTUS87006	Abandoned	
<u>A84012</u>		US	655280	4688167	Tax 11.5 18 Feb '99
	27 Sep 1984	AU	45612/85	582376	1
	27 Sep 1984	CA	484249	1242806	
	27 Sep 1984	EP	85112175.6	Abandoned	1
	27 Sep 1984	JP	172245/85	1896074	
10100				40075 50	7-145
A84022		US	659203	4807142	Tax 11.5 21 Aug 2000